# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7194124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANK SOMMER	02/24/2022
ANDREAS MASSOLD	02/24/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOMA GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	MAX-PLANCK-STR. 6
City:	DOTTERNHAUSEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	72359

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29766362

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4152501378

Email: chuckjew@chjip.com
Correspondent Name: CHARLES H JEW

Address Line 1: 236 WEST PORTAL AVE. STE 533
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABAC1059
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES H JEW
SIGNATURE:	/chj/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment1059-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059096 FRAME: 0016

507147280

ASSIGNMENT	Pagë 1 of 2
WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individue "ASSIGNOR") has invented new and useful improvements in:	ally and collectively referred to as
Antitheft Device	
	and assigned U.S. Application No.
29/766,362 ;  AND WHEREAS, the "Assigned Property" shall mean application for patent (the "Application");	the above-identified United States
AND WHEREAS, SOMA GmbH & Co. KG having a place of busing Max-Planck-Str. 6, Dotternhausen, 72369 Germany, its successors and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of account interest in and to and resulting from said Assigned Proper included therein:	s and assigns (hereinafter individually quiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title,
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably and use ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to an and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE; ASSIGNEE hereby accepts AND ASSIGNOR FURTHERMORE authorizes ASSIGNEE, or insert on each page of this instrument (where indicated) the filing	nconditionally assign and transfer unto diresulting from the Assigned Property, to issue seid patent to ASSIGNEE for such transfer and assignment; anyone it may properly designate, to
Application when known,  AND ASSIGNOR AGREES, FURTHERMORE, upon request remuneration, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, that ASSIGNOF administrators will provide all reasonable assistance to obtain, main legal protection that ASSIGNEE desires to obtain or assert for the any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and grain Property, the perfecting of title in ASSIGNEE, and in enforcing any risks.	at of ASSIGNEE, and without further or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, or ntain, and assert the fullest measure of Assigned Property, including executing of patent rights in the Assigned
This instrument is executed by, and shall be binding upon executors and administrators, for the uses and purposes above set the benefit of ASSIGNEE or anyone it may properly designate.	ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR's heirs, forth and referred to and shall inure to
If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.	the fullest extent allowed by law and
EXECUTED as of the date(s) set forth below on behalf of the AS	
	Date: <u>09/0/0-00</u>
Frank Sommer	06 7070300
	Date: <u>29/2/2022</u>

Andreas Massold

**RECORDED: 02/24/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 059096 FRAME: 0017